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EntryId- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Overall Awards
0

76 John FELSTEAD SUBARU  IMPREZA 2123 2004 426.06
The Pomeroy 

Trophy
0

47 Andrew SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1926/29 410.19

The Densham 

Trophy

0

69  Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER SPECIAL 11778 1913/18 298.24

The Pomeroy 

Edwardian 

Trophy
0

33  Richard STOTT MG  PA 847 1934 280.3

The Pom 

Voiturette 

Trophy

57 Jonathan GOMM FORD/LOTUS  CORTINA 1598 1963 399.62

The Gordon 

Spice Cup

Class 1         Road Legal Cars
#

76 John FELSTEAD SUBARU  IMPREZA 2123 2004 426.06

The Pomeroy 

Trophy

1st Class

# 60 Martin SHORT TOYOTA  Yaris GR 1600 2021 415.19 1st Class

# 47 Andrew SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1926/29 410.19

The Densham 

Trophy

1st Class

# 100  Nick LESTON RILEY  1.5 1860 1959 404.23 1st Class

# 36 Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1997 1952 401.99 1st Class

# 39 Nigel BARNETT VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI 16V 1781 1987 400.95 1st Class

# 83 Martin WHITLOCK MG  B 1840 1963 398.65 1st Class

# 73 Oliver NUTHALL LOTUS  CORTINA MK1 1557 1966 392.61 1st Class

# 92 Jim BAYLISS AUSTIN HEALEY  3000 2912 1960 390.56 2nd Class

# 22 Mark DANIELL MG  MGA Twin 1588 1958 386.83 2nd Class

# 27 Theodore HUNT VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI MK1 1781 1984 379.61 2nd Class

# 99 Geraint LEWIS FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1498 1936/40 373.93 2nd Class

# 24  Andy NEWBOUND MORRIS  MINI 1275 1969 373.45 2nd Class

# 51 Robert BEEBEE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1932 368.02 2nd Class

# 26 Jakob EBREY PORSCHE  944 2990 1991 366.71 2nd Class

# 97  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1933 365.54 2nd Class
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# 94 Justin MAEERS TRIUMPH  TR3 2138 1956 361.03 2nd Class

# 8 Craig JONES FIAT  124 SPIDER 1608 1972 359.72 2nd Class

# 72 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH  AC 1991 1928 356.83 3rd Class

# 28 David SAXL ROESCH TALBOT  AV105 2969 1933 355.1 3rd Class

# 40 Dougal CAWLEY LEXUS  LS400 3969 1997 354.68 3rd Class

# 14 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 351.3 3rd Class

# 63  Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 349.83 3rd Class

# 98 Andrew WINTERTON ALFA ROMEO  BRERA 2200 2006 348.4 3rd Class

# 3 Oliver CHILTON MAZDA  MX5 1999 2007 345.01 3rd Class

# 41 Tony MURRAY ALFA ROMEO  COUPE 1590 1964 343.26 3rd Class

# 2 Timothy DUTTON BMW  318 1995 2008 342.47 3rd Class

# 80 Mark ELDER TURNER  950s 950 1958 341.39 3rd Class

# 77  Robert MOORE MG  F 1796 1997 339.56 3rd Class

#

69  Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER SPECIAL 11778 1913/18 298.24

The Pomeroy 

Edwardian 

Trophy
#

33  Richard STOTT MG  PA 847 1934 280.3

The Pom 

Voiturette 

Trophy

Class 2         Non road-legal cars
#

57 Jonathan GOMM FORD/LOTUS  CORTINA 1598 1963 399.62

The Gordon 

Spice Cup

1st Class

# 20 Tom WATERFIELD FORD  Capri 3000 1979 398.35 1st Class

# 10 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS BMW  CSL 3500 1975 369.41 1st Class

# 62 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO  1900 CSS ZAGATO COUP 1990 1954 344.31 2nd Class

1 Edward HARVEY PORSCHE BOXSTER 2700 2002 332.45 3rd Class

82 Luke WOS RELIANT SABRE 6 2553 1964 332.43 3rd Class

Marshals Draw Winners
Sue Tanser

Jon Fleming

Barry Kenward
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No Name Car CC Year Mark Sec Pen Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Pen Laps Pen Pen

Class 1 - Road Legal Cars

76 John FELSTEAD SUBARU  IMPREZA 2123 2004 93 11.0 49 5.0 96 12.1 87 4.5 100 14 426 Pom
60 Martin SHORT TOYOTA  Yaris GR 1600 2021 94 11.4 50 5.0 92 13.5 79 5.0 100 15 415 1st
47 Andrew SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1926/29 100 12.9 44 6.5 93 16.7 93 6.4 100 12 20 410 Densh
100  Nick LESTON RILEY  1.5 1860 1959 86 14.0 44 5.9 91 15.4 83 5.7 100 11 404 1st
36 Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1997 1952 90 13.3 50 5.6 91 15.2 71 6.2 100 11 402 1st
39 Nigel BARNETT VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI 16V 1781 1987 84 14.0 46 5.6 90 15.1 81 5.5 100 13 401 1st
83 Martin WHITLOCK MG  B 1840 1963 88 13.6 43 5.9 89 15.7 79 5.8 100 12 399 1st
73 Oliver NUTHALL LOTUS  CORTINA MK1 1557 1966 83 14.7 43 6.5 86 17.0 81 6.1 100 12 393 1st
92 Jim BAYLISS AUSTIN HEALEY  3000 2912 1960 86 12.8 43 5.8 87 14.8 74 5.3 100 13 391 2nd
22 Mark DANIELL MG  MGA Twin 1588 1958 89 13.8 42 6.2 89 16.3 87 5.7 100 14 20 387 2nd
27 Theodore HUNT VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI MK1 1781 1984 82 14.1 43 5.9 85 16.1 69 6.1 100 12 380 2nd
99 Geraint LEWIS FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1498 1936/40 85 14.8 39 7.0 88 17.3 82 6.6 100 11 20 374 2nd
24  Andy NEWBOUND MORRIS  MINI 1275 1969 83 14.7 42 6.2 82 17.8 67 6.8 100 11 373 2nd
51 Robert BEEBEE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1932 87 13.2 10 50 5.8 95 15.9 96 5.9 100 13 20 40 368 2nd
26 Jakob EBREY PORSCHE  944 2990 1991 75 13.5 41 5.7 84 14.5 67 5.3 100 14 367 2nd
97  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1933 89 14.3 48 6.0 95 16.3 94 6.3 100 12 20 40 366 2nd
94 Justin MAEERS TRIUMPH  TR3 2138 1956 89 13.2 46 5.6 89 15.2 77 5.6 100 13 20 20 361 2nd
8 Craig JONES FIAT  124 SPIDER 1608 1972 81 14.6 40 6.3 79 17.9 60 6.8 100 12 360 2nd
72 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH  AC 1991 1928 94 13.5 44 6.4 88 17.1 81 6.6 90 8 40 357 3rd
28 David SAXL ROESCH TALBOT  AV105 2969 1933 75 15.7 35 7.4 80 18.0 65 6.9 100 11 355 3rd
40 Dougal CAWLEY LEXUS  LS400 3969 1997 75 12.9 43 5.4 79 15.0 58 5.4 100 13 355 3rd
14 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 65 17.7 38 7.1 84 18.5 84 6.9 100 10 20 351 3rd
63  Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 93 13.8 44 6.4 84 18.4 89 6.5 100 13 20 40 350 3rd
98 Andrew WINTERTON ALFA ROMEO  BRERA 2200 2006 74 14.3 44 5.6 75 17.0 55 6.1 100 12 348 3rd
3 Oliver CHILTON MAZDA  MX5 1999 2007 84 12.8 37 6.2 82 15.4 62 5.7 100 12 20 345 3rd
41 Tony MURRAY ALFA ROMEO  COUPE 1590 1964 86 14.1 21 8.4 77 18.5 59 7.1 100 11 343 3rd
2 Timothy DUTTON BMW  318 1995 2008 76 14.4 39 6.2 74 17.6 54 6.3 100 13 342 3rd
80 Mark ELDER TURNER  950s 950 1958 89 14.2 42 6.3 85 17.8 75 7.0 90 10 11 20 20 341 3rd
77  Robert MOORE MG  F 1796 1997 73 13.5 36 6.2 78 15.3 53 5.7 100 12 340 3rd
56 Sean BRAMHALL PORSCHE  356 1600 1962 71 15.6 41 6.5 74 18.2 51 6.8 100 10 337 0
84 William HUNT HONDA  S2000 1985 2005 84 12.7 37 6.3 82 15.5 55 6.0 100 12 20 337 0
21 Simon BOWYER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 1928 68 17.3 25 8.6 77 20.1 66 8.3 100 9 336 0
91  Charlie MARTIN MG  TF 1796 2002 79 12.5 38 5.9 74 16.0 43 6.0 100 13 334 0
104 Felix FELTES PORSCHE  996 CARRERA 2 3400 1999 62 13.5 32 6.1 77 14.5 60 5.0 100 13 331 0
16 Simon JEFFERIES ASTON MARTIN  MK III 2922 1959 49 18.0 40 6.1 77 16.9 65 5.8 100 12 331 0
70  Wilfred CAWLEY MINI  COOPER 1600 2010 89 13.0 0 80 16.7 60 6.3 100 12 329 0
85 Greg LERIGO TRIUMPH  TR3 1991 1956 80 14.6 41 6.2 87 15.9 61 6.6 100 11 40 329 0
79 Nicholas TOPLISS JAGUAR  XK140 6 HEAD 3442 1956 60 16.2 33 6.7 78 16.4 54 6.1 100 11 326 0
75 Daniel HUNTER MAZDA  MX5 1830 1997 73 14.8 33 6.8 79 16.4 59 6.1 100 11 20 324 0
34 Mark GOLD VAUXHALL  Zafira 1600 1999 66 16.5 37 6.6 72 18.9 48 7.2 100 10 324 0
66  Rob ATKINSON PORSCHE  3200 1988 65 13.2 37 5.7 73 15.4 47 5.5 100 13 322 0
46 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER AUDI  TT ROADSTER 1781 2000 78 13.6 0 80 15.9 61 5.8 100 12 319 0
95 Geraint OWEN TRIUMPH  TR4 2138 1962 86 13.4 0 88 15.2 82 5.3 100 13 40 316 0
55  Matthew COLLINGS AUSTIN HEALEY  100M 2660 1956 71 15.2 39 6.3 80 16.5 60 6.1 100 11 20 20 310 0
52 Mark MORGAN GINETTA  G4 997 1965 67 16.9 31 7.4 85 17.5 76 6.6 90 8 40 309 0
7  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN HEALEY  3000 3000 1961 74 14.1 23 7.7 84 15.0 65 5.6 100 13 40 307 0
48 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 79 15.5 43 6.5 83 18.1 72 7.0 90 10 11 20 40 306 0
17 Alex CHILDS LEA-FRANCIS  The Tweaker 

(CM11)

1795 1926 87 14.7 35 7.5 79 19.5 65 8.0 100 11 20 40 306 0

90 Mark DIXON FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 73 16.5 41 6.8 80 19.2 81 7.0 90 10 10 20 40 306 0
38 John BEVAN MORGAN  +4 CLUB SPORT 1998 2018 70 13.8 35 6.3 84 14.3 57 5.5 100 13 40 305 0
35 Luke ROBERTS ARMSTRONG SIDDELEY  346 4000 1954 66 15.9 30 7.2 67 19.0 41 6.9 100 11 304 0
23 Robert COBDEN ELVA  COURIER 1500 1964 97 12.6 48 5.5 94 15.1 85 5.7 20 30 5 40 303 0
12  Alexander JONES TOYOTA  MR2 Roadster 1794 2005 79 12.6 37 6.0 77 15.6 47 5.9 100 13 40 301 0
6 Stewart RICH PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3200 2003 53 13.3 36 5.4 73 14.3 48 5.1 90 10 13 300 0
69  Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER SPECIAL 11778 1913/18 77 14.0 44 9.2 83 15.6 55 6.1 100 11 20 40 298 PomEdw
54 Michael GRANT PETERKIN PEUGEOT  205 1905 1988 91 12.8 47 5.4 86 15.8 71 5.8 0 20 2 295 0
31 Stuart DEAN MG  DICK JACOBS SPECIAL 1466 1954 73 16.0 38 7.0 88 16.6 84 6.0 10 20 2 294 0
101 David BRAZELL JAGUAR  C TYPE 3400 1953 75 13.6 30 7.3 82 15.0 66 5.4 100 13 20 40 293 0
44 Paul HARDIMAN FORD  ESCORT 1993 1972 78 14.7 44 5.9 87 15.8 72 5.9 10 20 3 292 0
25 Andrew SMITH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 1929 80 15.5 36 7.3 91 16.8 83 6.7 20 20 3 20 290 0
59 Jack WILLIAMSON MERCEDES-BENZ  E320 3200 2007 53 14.3 34 5.8 68 15.9 32 5.9 100 12 287 0
107  Nicholas LEES SAAB  1.9TD 1900 2008 60 15.9 34 6.6 62 19.2 31 6.9 100 11 287 0
89 Paul WOOLMER BRISTOL  406 2216 1960 57 17.9 32 7.2 62 21.1 36 7.9 100 10 286 0
33  Richard STOTT MG  PA 847 1934 69 17.2 40 6.9 77 19.9 54 8.7 100 10 20 40 280 PomVoit
88 David SMITHERAM CHEVROLET  CORVETTE C6 5967 2007 53 11.7 0 72 13.5 54 4.7 100 15 279 0
4 Chris HUDSON PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3179 2002 61 12.4 37 5.4 72 14.6 47 5.2 60 20 11 276 0
37  Ivan DUTTON ALVIS  GREY LADY 3000 1954 63 16.8 29 7.4 62 20.7 32 7.8 90 10 10 276 0
43 James HUDSON ASTON MARTIN  VANTAGE V8 4282 2006 65 12.3 0 75 14.3 56 5.0 100 14 20 275 0
53 Rob ARMSTRONG JAGUAR  XK150 FHC 3400 1959 53 17.0 33 6.7 62 19.5 33 6.9 90 10 272 0
50 James BAXTER OAKLAND  Romano special 8240 1913/14 69 15.4 50 8.3 69 18.5 44 6.7 100 10 20 40 271 0
114 Michael HUDSON PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3179 2002 68 11.4 33 5.6 75 14.0 50 5.1 40 30 10 266 0
87 Hugh CHAMBERS PORSCHE  911 Carrera S 3000 2015 28 14.0 19 5.9 74 12.5 48 4.7 90 13 260 0
61 Micah LAZARUS BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 4500 1928 54 18.3 0 68 20.1 48 7.5 90 9 260 0
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109 Mihai NEGRESCU ASTON MARTIN  VANTAGE 5935 2017 44 12.3 22 5.8 63 15.0 40 5.0 90 12 259 0
11 Jason WRIGHT FORD  GT40 4700 1965 47 13.9 0 10.5 80 12.8 73 4.2 100 15 40 259 0
58 Alex HEARNDEN LANCIA  ASTURA "STEADY SPECI 2973 1934 69 15.9 31 7.7 71 19.1 42 7.4 100 10 20 40 252 0

9 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 74 15.8 0 75 18.9 59 7.1 100 10 20 40 248 0
5 Henry DAY ALVIS  SA SPEED  20 2511 1933 59 18.2 23 8.7 59 22.9 46 8.4 80 20 9 20 247 0
30  Martin NASH FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 1930 66 17.5 19 9.3 74 20.4 63 8.0 80 7 20 40 242 0
103 Joseph WILLMOTT AUSTIN HEALEY  3000 3000 1963 87 12.3 0 81 15.5 69 5.3 30 40 8 40 226 0
74 George SCHOLEY PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3200 2000 50 14.1 35 5.6 70 15.1 40 5.4 0 30 2 195 0
45  George DIFFEY NISSAN  370Z 3700 2010 38 16.8 0 77 14.4 28 6.2 50 20 9 194 0
106 Dr Gareth WILLIAMS JAGUAR  E Type 4200 1967 54 15.5 21 7.4 69 16.7 36 6.1 10 30 6 190 0
15  Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 0 0 0 0 100 9 100 0
102 Keith EVANS ALFA ROMEO  156 2500 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Class 2 - Non Road Legal Cars

57 Jonathan GOMM FORD/LOTUS  CORTINA 1598 1963 100 12.4 0 100 14.1 100 5.1 100 14 400 1st
20 Tom WATERFIELD FORD  Capri 3000 1979 92 11.8 48 5.2 89 14.0 79 5.0 90 10 13 398 1st
10 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS BMW  CSL 3500 1975 89 11.9 0 94 12.9 86 4.6 100 15 369 1st

62 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO  1900 CSS ZAGATO 

COUP

1990 1954 85 14.2 0 85 16.9 74 6.3 100 10 344 2nd

1  Edward HARVEY PORSCHE  BOXSTER 2700 2002 67 12.0 37 5.5 77 14.0 53 5.1 100 14 332 3rd
82 Luke WOS RELIANT  SABRE 6 2553 1964 82 13.4 34 6.7 82 15.8 65 5.8 90 10 12 20 332 3rd
65 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 88 14.5 0 95 16.3 90 6.5 100 11 20 40 313 0

78 Marcus BLACK McLaren  M1B 5000 1966 62 12.1 23 6.4 82 12.5 53 4.9 100 14 20 40 261 0
105 Miss Amelia STORER MG  MIDGET 1380 1975 70 16.0 15 8.9 77 17.9 56 6.8 90 10 11 20 40 248 0
67 Gethin CHISLETT MAZDA  MX5 1800 1992 68 15.6 0 76 17.3 45 6.8 100 11 20 40 229 0
108 Christopher PETCH BENTLEY   GTC 5950 2006 29 12.8 19 5.5 69 13.1 42 4.8 70 11 229 0
81 Vernon MOORE BENTLEY  Mark 6 Special 6250 1948 73 12.8 0 0 0 90 10 12 20 40 103 0
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